Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Record to correct 7 wrong patent numbers "329156, 333224, 335778, 335969, 335971, 340365, and 342167" on a Release document previously recorded on Reel/Frame: 015370/0262	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	03/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 Dolphin Rd	
City:	Haleyville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35565	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D329156
Patent Number:	D333224
Patent Number:	D335778
Patent Number:	D335969
Patent Number:	D335971
Patent Number:	D340365
Patent Number:	D342167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(305)446-6191 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: ajsnyder@LFIPLAW.com Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, PA Address Line 1: 355 Alhambra Circle

Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

500161635

PATENT REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0338

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, I	FLORIDA 33134
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02101-1-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David K. Friedland
Total Attachments: 7 source=Reel-Frame 015370-0262 RELEAS	E#page2.tif E#page3.tif E#page4.tif E#page5.tif E#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0339

FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-1596 R 05 - 27 - 20	4	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		5/20/201
Tab	settings ⇒ ⇒		- 0.101/p
	To the Honorable Commissioner 102763820)	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies)
Ca	anadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	Na	ame: Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
		l In	ternal Address:
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	_	
		St	treet Address:
	Assignment Merger	_	540 Dolphin Road
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	⊠ Other Release of Patent Security Interest	C	ity: <u>Haleyville</u> State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>35565</u>
Exe	ecution Date: 3/31/04	Ac	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	1.	
"		ما ما ما ما	we suit and a fit the application in
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the e	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	. Patent No.(s)
			SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
	Additional numbers a	I ttached? [☐ Yes ☐ No
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved 46
	Name: Federal Research Corp		\$ 10.110
	Internal Address:	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1840 . W
	internal Address.		Enclosed in the second
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			<u> </u>
	Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. D	eposit account number:
,			
V_{-}		_	
<u></u>	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Δ	attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
├	2004 LHUELLER 00000012 282699		
T FC:	3021 1840.00 DP DO NOT U	5E 1HIS S	PAUE
9.	Statement and signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.		- Par - Navis 2004
	Stephen I Brecher Name of Person Signing	Sigr	May 6, 2004 Date Date
1	v v	-	_

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015**870TERAT**ME: 0262 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0340

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Patents Issued:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Invention	Assignee at Issue	
282699	2/25/86	Design	Marathon Corp.	
282700	2/25/86	Design	Marathon Corp.	
286472	11/4/86	Design	Marathon Corp.	
289237	4/14/87	Design	None	
289238	4/14/87	Design	None	
291391	8/18/87	Design	Marathon Corp.	
313704	1/15/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company, Inc	
314676	2/19/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company, Inc	
316938	5/21/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
317535	6/18/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
31736	6/18/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
318187	7/16/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
318764	8/6/91	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
358,265	5/16/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
357,154	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
357,138	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	

Schedule A-1

LA3:1065044

PATENT

REEL: 015 70 TERATME: 0263 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0341

Patent No.	Issue Date	Invention	Assignee at Issue	
357,137	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
357,136	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
357,135	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
357,134	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
357,133	4/11/95	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
366,573	1/30/96	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
366,572	1/30/96	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
352,618	11/22/94	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
343,966	2/8/94	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
343,963	2/8/94	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
343,528	01/25/94	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
342,167	12/14/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
341,955	12/7/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
340,592	10/26/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
340,365	10/19/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
335,971	1/1/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	

LA3:1065044

PATENT REEL: 015**970TERA**ME: 0264

Patent No.	Issue Date	Invention	Assignee at Issue
335,969	1/1/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
335,778	5/25/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
333,224	2/16/93	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
329,156	9/8/92	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
326,373	5/26/92	Design	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.

Pending Applications:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignee at Issue
334113	04/05/89	326373	5/26/62	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
432195	11/07/89	333224	02/16/93	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
578841	09/04/90	335969	06/01/93	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
569469	08/20/90	335971	06/01/93	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
588306	09/25/90	329156	09/08/92	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
546777	06/29/90	335778	05/25/93	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
784043	10/29/91	340365	10/19/93	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.

LA3:1065044

PATENT REEL: 015**970TERA**ME: 0265

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignee at Issue
784820	10/29/91	342167	12/14/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.
2302	08/02/94	349195		Winston Furniture Company, Inc.

LA3:1065044

PATENT REEL: 015**370TERA**ME: 0266

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest is dated as of March 31, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 8, 2001, by and between Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. ("Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through one or more of its agencies, branches or affiliates as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2001 on Reel/Frame No. 011783/0330.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

RECORD RETURN TO: UCC Direct Services

187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Albany, NY 12205 2422490 🗭

LA3:1065044

PATENT REEL: 015\$770TERIATME: 0267

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, as Assignee

Name: ROBERT N GREER

Title: ASST GENERAL MANAGER

LA3:1065044

S-1

Release of Patent Security Interest (Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.)

PATENT

REEL: 015 70 TERM ME: 0268

REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 05/27/2004 RECORDED: 10/06/2006